
COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
www.computime.com.au

Round 6

25 June 2023
Toowoomba - Qld

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Mark Hancock

THOR MX1
Top 10 Shootout

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION
Date: 25/06/23 Started at: 11:20:00
Event: Q04 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Sunny - Temp: 21.3C Starters: 10
Track: Good Posted at: 11:37

Fastest On   Behind Behind
Pos No Name Machine Lap  Lap  Leader Prev 

1 111 Dean FERRIS (QLD) / Brisbane M-cycles Yamaha / Pure 
Possibility Athletes

Yamaha YZF 450 1:48.648  4 of  5

2 5 Kirk GIBBS (QLD) / KTM Racing Team KTM SXF 450 1:49.208  4 of  4 .560 .560
3 1 Aaron TANTI (QLD) / CDR Yamaha Monster Energy Yamaha YZF 450 1:49.364  3 of  4 .716 .156
4 14 Jed BEATON (VIC) / Boost Mobile Honda Racing Honda CRF 450 1:50.019  4 of  4 1.371 .655
5 96 Kyle WEBSTER (VIC) / Boost Mobile Honda Racing Honda CRF 450 1:50.795  4 of  4 2.147 .776
6 4 Luke CLOUT (NSW) / CDR Yamaha Monster Energy Yamaha YZF 450 1:51.020  4 of  4 2.372 .225
7 153 Hamish HARWOOD (VIC) / Davey Motorsports / CML 

KTM
KTM SXF 450 1:51.053  3 of  4 2.405 .033

8 24 Brett METCALFE (SA) / Penrite / GO24 / 3D Siteworx / 
Whitehaul Racing Team

KTM SXF 450 1:53.037  3 of  4 4.389 1.984

9 47 Todd WATERS (QLD) / Raceline / Husqvarna / Berry 
Sweet Race Team

Husqvarna FC 
450

1:53.790  2 of  4 5.142 .753

10 162 Luke ZIELINSKI (QLD) / Trac-Rite Suspension / Roo 
Systems Racing / Pumpit Personal Training

Yamaha YZF 450 1:55.598  4 of  4 6.950 1.808

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
www.computime.com.au

Round 6

25 June 2023
Toowoomba - Qld

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Mark Hancock

THOR MX1
Top 10 Shootout

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES
Date: 25/06/23 Started at: 11:20:00
Event: Q04 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Sunny - Temp: 21.3C Starters: 10
Track: Good Posted at: 11:37

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5
1 Aaron TANTI (QLD) 1:50.247 2:06.852 1:49.364 2:06.248
4 Luke CLOUT (NSW) 2:06.240 1:51.772 2:16.392 1:51.020
5 Kirk GIBBS (QLD) 2:08.095 1:50.053 2:07.048 1:49.208
14 Jed BEATON (VIC) 2:18.733 1:50.669 2:22.391 1:50.019
24 Brett METCALFE (SA) 2:10.036 1:53.265 1:53.037 2:34.955
47 Todd WATERS (QLD) 2:20.617 1:53.790 2:19.304 1:56.210
96 Kyle WEBSTER (VIC) 2:19.942 1:51.473 2:21.650 1:50.795
111 Dean FERRIS (QLD) 2:00.145 1:49.340 2:04.982 1:48.648 1:49.733
153 Hamish HARWOOD (VIC) 2:13.665 1:52.173 1:51.053 2:05.364
162 Luke ZIELINSKI (QLD) 2:08.930 1:56.257 2:12.186 1:55.598

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
www.computime.com.au

Round 6

25 June 2023
Toowoomba - Qld

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Mark Hancock

THOR MX1
Top 10 Shootout

PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES
Date: 25/06/23 Started at: 11:20:00
Event: Q04 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Sunny - Temp: 21.3C Starters: 10
Track: Good Posted at: 11:37

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time
1  Aaron TANTI (QLD)  (3rd) 1 35.597 56.600 48.420 2:20.617

1 29.555 44.767 35.925 1:50.247 2 30.754 46.266 36.770 1:53.790
2 29.845 56.925 40.082 2:06.852 3 35.628 58.439 45.237 2:19.304
3 29.571 43.684 36.109 1:49.364 4 31.308 47.101 37.801 1:56.210
4 33.465 52.591 40.192 2:06.248

96  Kyle WEBSTER (VIC)  (5th)
4  Luke CLOUT (NSW)  (6th) 1 35.756 56.481 47.705 2:19.942

1 33.858 52.629 39.753 2:06.240 2 29.820 45.620 36.033 1:51.473
2 29.704 46.110 35.958 1:51.772 3 37.869 57.557 46.224 2:21.650
3 43.175 53.980 39.237 2:16.392 4 29.214 44.704 36.877 1:50.795
4 29.442 45.714 35.864 1:51.020

111  Dean FERRIS (QLD)  (1st)
5  Kirk GIBBS (QLD)  (2nd) 1 31.779 49.474 38.892 2:00.145

1 33.822 53.521 40.752 2:08.095 2 29.414 44.152 35.774 1:49.340
2 29.354 44.564 36.135 1:50.053 3 34.517 51.626 38.839 2:04.982
3 35.232 50.812 41.004 2:07.048 4 29.197 43.803 35.648 1:48.648
4 29.018 44.366 35.824 1:49.208 5 30.025 43.980 35.728 1:49.733

14  Jed BEATON (VIC)  (4th) 153  Hamish HARWOOD (VIC)  (7th)
1 34.867 56.753 47.113 2:18.733 1 31.821 54.202 47.642 2:13.665
2 29.761 44.835 36.073 1:50.669 2 30.004 45.772 36.397 1:52.173
3 37.746 57.536 47.109 2:22.391 3 29.879 45.239 35.935 1:51.053
4 29.629 44.501 35.889 1:50.019 4 32.303 49.335 43.726 2:05.364

24  Brett METCALFE (SA)  (8th) 162  Luke ZIELINSKI (QLD)  (10th)
1 30.703 49.580 49.753 2:10.036 1 35.751 53.423 39.756 2:08.930
2 30.222 46.345 36.698 1:53.265 2 31.764 47.356 37.137 1:56.257
3 30.467 46.046 36.524 1:53.037 3 31.400 58.151 42.635 2:12.186
4 46.314 1:02.553 46.088 2:34.955 4 30.502 47.503 37.593 1:55.598

47  Todd WATERS (QLD)  (9th)

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
www.computime.com.au

Round 6

25 June 2023
Toowoomba - Qld

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Mark Hancock

THOR MX1
Top 10 Shootout

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE
Date: 25/06/23 Started at: 11:20:00
Event: Q04 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Sunny - Temp: 21.3C Starters: 10
Track: Good Posted at: 11:37

Race Fastest On
Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

1:58.429 1 Aaron TANTI (QLD) Yamaha YZF 450 1:50.247 1
3:58.707 111 Dean FERRIS (QLD) Yamaha YZF 450 1:49.340 2
7:52.337 111 Dean FERRIS (QLD) Yamaha YZF 450 1:48.648 4

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
www.computime.com.au

Round 6

25 June 2023
Toowoomba - Qld

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Mark Hancock

THOR MX1
Top 10 Shootout

PROVISIONAL BEST PARTIAL TIMES
Date: 25/06/23 Started at: 11:20:00
Event: Q04 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Sunny - Temp: 21.3C Starters: 10
Track: Good Posted at: 11:37

Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 LAP
Pos Name Time Name Time Name Time Name Ideal Fastest
1 K. GIBBS 29.018 A. TANTI 43.684 D. FERRIS 35.648 D. FERRIS 1:48.648 1:48.648
2 D. FERRIS 29.197 D. FERRIS 43.803 K. GIBBS 35.824 K. GIBBS 1:49.208 1:49.208
3 K. WEBSTER 29.214 K. GIBBS 44.366 L. CLOUT 35.864 A. TANTI 1:49.364 1:49.364
4 L. CLOUT 29.442 J. BEATON 44.501 J. BEATON 35.889 K. WEBSTER 1:49.951 1:50.795
5 A. TANTI 29.571 K. WEBSTER 44.704 H. HARWOOD 35.935 J. BEATON 1:50.019 1:50.019
6 J. BEATON 29.629 H. HARWOOD 45.239 K. WEBSTER 36.033 L. CLOUT 1:51.020 1:51.020
7 H. HARWOOD 29.879 L. CLOUT 45.714 A. TANTI 36.109 H. HARWOOD 1:51.053 1:51.053
8 B. METCALFE 30.222 B. METCALFE 46.046 B. METCALFE 36.524 B. METCALFE 1:52.792 1:53.037
9 L. ZIELINSKI 30.502 T. WATERS 46.266 T. WATERS 36.770 T. WATERS 1:53.790 1:53.790
10 T. WATERS 30.754 L. ZIELINSKI 47.356 L. ZIELINSKI 37.137 L. ZIELINSKI 1:54.995 1:55.598

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
www.computime.com.au

Round 6

25 June 2023
Toowoomba - Qld

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Mark Hancock

THOR MX1
Combined Qualifying & Top 10 Shootout
PROVISIONAL MERGED CLASSIFICATION

Date: 25/06/23 Posted at: 11:37
Event Event Fastest

Pos No Name Machine Q03  Q04  Lap  
1 111 Dean FERRIS (QLD) / Brisbane M-cycles Yamaha / Pure Possibility Athletes Yamaha YZF 450 1:49.562 1:48.648 1:48.648
2 5 Kirk GIBBS (QLD) / KTM Racing Team KTM SXF 450 1:50.624 1:49.208 1:49.208
3 1 Aaron TANTI (QLD) / CDR Yamaha Monster Energy Yamaha YZF 450 1:49.018 1:49.364 1:49.364
4 14 Jed BEATON (VIC) / Boost Mobile Honda Racing Honda CRF 450 1:50.634 1:50.019 1:50.019
5 96 Kyle WEBSTER (VIC) / Boost Mobile Honda Racing Honda CRF 450 1:50.900 1:50.795 1:50.795
6 4 Luke CLOUT (NSW) / CDR Yamaha Monster Energy Yamaha YZF 450 1:50.431 1:51.020 1:51.020
7 153 Hamish HARWOOD (VIC) / Davey Motorsports / CML KTM KTM SXF 450 1:51.362 1:51.053 1:51.053
8 24 Brett METCALFE (SA) / Penrite / GO24 / 3D Siteworx / Whitehaul Racing 

Team
KTM SXF 450 1:53.454 1:53.037 1:53.037

9 47 Todd WATERS (QLD) / Raceline / Husqvarna / Berry Sweet Race Team Husqvarna FC 450 1:51.032 1:53.790 1:53.790
10 162 Luke ZIELINSKI (QLD) / Trac-Rite Suspension / Roo Systems Racing / Pumpit 

Personal Training
Yamaha YZF 450 1:53.004 1:55.598 1:55.598

11 81 Joel EVANS (QLD) / MX Store / Brisbane M-c / Bluefin LED / UNIT / Maxxis / 
Motorex / LR110 / Airoh

Honda CRF 450 1:53.786 1:53.786

12 215 Liam JACKSON (NSW) / Mudgee Powersports / DMK  Designs / Oates MX / 
Costanzo Perform.

GasGas MC 450 1:53.794 1:53.794

13 23 Levi ROGERS (QLD) / Caloundra M-c Centre / BSMX / ATR Suspension / Gas 
Imports / Michelin / Thor

Yamaha YZF 450 1:54.452 1:54.452

14 8 Zachary WATSON (QLD) / Moto 1 M-c / Honda M-c Aust. / Fly Racing Aust. / 
Guts Seats / POD Active

Honda CRF 450 1:54.953 1:54.953

15 72 Regan DUFFY (VIC) / GasGas Racing Team / Berrysweet Strawberry Farms / 
Oakley / Lusty ind. / TLD

GasGas MC 450 1:55.014 1:55.014

16 51 Robbie MARSHALL (QLD) / MPE Husqvarna / Sheds 'N Homes / Maxima Oils 
/ MXStore

Husqvarna FC 450 1:55.518 1:55.518

17 168 Zhane DUNLOP (QLD) / Brisbane M-c / Beachside Air / Wet Trade Industries / 
GRF Label / Costanzo Racing

Yamaha YZF 450 1:56.967 1:56.967

18 237 Joshua WHITEHEAD (NSW) / KTM Newcastle / WP Newcastle / Foxhead 
Aust. / Craig Anderson Racing

KTM SXF 450 1:57.060 1:57.060

19 40 Kye ORCHARD (QLD) / Brisbane M-c / J&M Orchard Carpentry / Bribie Island 
Sand & Gravel / Link / Fly

Kawasaki KX 450 1:57.587 1:57.587

20 49 Cody O'LOAN (QLD) / Moto1 M-cycles / KTM / Fox Racing / Motorex / Dunlop 
/ Bell / Alpinestars

KTM SXF 450 1:58.012 1:58.012

21 202 Connor ROSSANDICH (NSW) / New Image Landscapes / Fist / Fox / Ryno 
Power / Readman Civil

KTM SXF 450 1:58.108 1:58.108

22 31 Joel PHILLIPS (QLD) / Team XLR KTM SXF 450 1:58.276 1:58.276
23 17 Cory WATTS (VIC) / Scrivens Honda / Callum Morrison Constructions / RRS / 

JMM / PBI Sprockets
Honda CRF 450 1:59.114 1:59.114

24 84 Siegah WARD (SA) / Ride Red Privateer Program / Seamaydence / AEC / 
Performance Moto

Honda CRF 450 1:59.169 1:59.169



COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
www.computime.com.au

Round 6

25 June 2023
Toowoomba - Qld

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Mark Hancock

THOR MX1
Combined Qualifying & Top 10 Shootout
PROVISIONAL MERGED CLASSIFICATION

Date: 25/06/23 Posted at: 11:37
Event Event Fastest

Pos No Name Machine Q03  Q04  Lap  
25 62 Dylan WOOD (NSW) / Honda Ride Red / Chris Woods Perform. / Gromor / 

Pirelli / Link Internl / Fly Racing
Honda CRF 450 1:59.270 1:59.270

26 44 Cody SCHAT (QLD) / MXRP / Fly / Bridgestone / Castrol / 6D Helmets / PJS 
Transport

GasGas MC 450 1:59.875 1:59.875

27 56 Riley STEPHENS (NSW) / Honda Genuine Ride Red Honda CRF 450 2:00.877 2:00.877
28 32 Joel CIGLIANO (NSW) / Mick Muldoon M-cycles / Pro-Moto Suspension / 

Rekluse / Bolt Racewear
Kawasaki KX 450 2:00.890 2:00.890

29 42 Brock NINNESS (NSW) / Team NAMI KTM SXF 450 2:01.919 2:01.919
30 174 Sam LARSEN (QLD) Honda CRF 450 2:00.637 2:00.637
31 58 Troy MORA (VIC) / Mora Mech Racing / TM Racing Aus / Race Ready 

Suspension / The MX Academy
TM FI 450 2:05.929 2:05.929

32 207 Benny STREETER (QLD) / Bullet Bines KTM SXF 450 2:09.324 2:09.324

***  ALL RIDERS QUALIFY  ***

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
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25 June 2023
Toowoomba - Qld
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Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Mark Hancock

THOR MX1
Moto 1 & 2

PROVISIONAL GATE PICK
Date: 25/06/23 Started at: 11:20:00
Event: Q04 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Sunny - Temp: 21.3C Starters: 10
Track: Good Posted at: 11:37

Pos No Name Time  
1 111 Dean FERRIS (QLD) 1:48.648
2 5 Kirk GIBBS (QLD) 1:49.208
3 1 Aaron TANTI (QLD) 1:49.364
4 14 Jed BEATON (VIC) 1:50.019
5 96 Kyle WEBSTER (VIC) 1:50.795
6 4 Luke CLOUT (NSW) 1:51.020
7 153 Hamish HARWOOD (VIC) 1:51.053
8 24 Brett METCALFE (SA) 1:53.037
9 47 Todd WATERS (QLD) 1:53.790
10 162 Luke ZIELINSKI (QLD) 1:55.598
11 81 Joel EVANS (QLD) 1:53.786
12 215 Liam JACKSON (NSW) 1:53.794
13 23 Levi ROGERS (QLD) 1:54.452
14 8 Zachary WATSON (QLD) 1:54.953
15 72 Regan DUFFY (VIC) 1:55.014
16 51 Robbie MARSHALL (QLD) 1:55.518
17 168 Zhane DUNLOP (QLD) 1:56.967
18 237 Joshua WHITEHEAD (NSW) 1:57.060
19 40 Kye ORCHARD (QLD) 1:57.587
20 49 Cody O'LOAN (QLD) 1:58.012
21 202 Connor ROSSANDICH (NSW) 1:58.108
22 31 Joel PHILLIPS (QLD) 1:58.276
23 17 Cory WATTS (VIC) 1:59.114
24 84 Siegah WARD (SA) 1:59.169
25 62 Dylan WOOD (NSW) 1:59.270
26 44 Cody SCHAT (QLD) 1:59.875
27 56 Riley STEPHENS (NSW) 2:00.877
28 32 Joel CIGLIANO (NSW) 2:00.890
29 42 Brock NINNESS (NSW) 2:01.919
30 174 Sam LARSEN (QLD) 2:00.637
31 58 Troy MORA (VIC) 2:05.929
32 207 Benny STREETER (QLD) 2:09.324
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THOR MX1
Top 10 Shootout

PROVISIONAL RACE INFORMATION
Date: 25/06/23 Started at: 11:20:00
Event: Q04 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Sunny - Temp: 21.3C Starters: 10
Track: Good Posted at: 11:37

Time Description
11:20:00 Event Start
11:28:01 Chequered Flag
11:29:52 Event Finish
The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.


